

## Future Ready. Community Strong.

Agenda IV.A.3. April 22, 2021

To: Members, Board of Education Dr. Theresa Battle, superintendent

From: Lisa K. Rider, executive director of business services

**Date:** April 15, 2021

**RECOMMENDATION:** To adopt a resolution to approve and accept donations as presented.

## **RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT DONATIONS**

## WHEREAS,

- 1. School Board Policy 706 establishes guidelines for the acceptance of gifts to the District; and
- 2. Minnesota Statute 123B.02, Subd. 6 states the School Board may receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated; and
- 3. Minnesota Statute 465.03 states the School Board may accept a grant or devise of real or personal property only by the adoption of a resolution approved by two-thirds of its members; and
- 4. Businesses and individuals have submitted donations to the district;

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the School Board of ISD 191 to approve and accept with appreciation the donations as presented below and to permit their use as designated by the donors.

Moved by:\_\_\_\_\_

Seconded by:\_\_\_\_\_

Members in favor of the motion:

Members opposed:

Whereupon said Resolution was declared duly passed and adopted on April 22, 2021

Clerk – Board of Education

Date	Donor	Recipient	Terms	Donation
4/5/2021	Seesaw (company)	Technology Department	Prize for Participating in online training	30 IPEVO Mirror Cams
4/5/2021	Lynn Bracegirdle	Community Education	Office Supplies	General Office supplies: Pens, Pencils, Erasers, Sharpies, Dry Erase Markers, and pins
4/9/2021	Erin Bicknese	Community Education	Giving back to the programs they loved	Duplo's, Puzzles

Total monetary donation received: \$ 0